O 00 NO UL WN

=
o

1
1
1
14
1
1
1
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
2
2
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36

w N -

~N oy

a U

fur

DU WN

2023 Capital Improvement TA Applications - FINAL SCORES

. . X L, . TA Funding Project Description | Project Benefits | Risk Analysis | Total Score (100
Project Name Project Sponsor Population District Total Project Cost K X X i
Request Amount (10 points) (45 points) (45 points) points)

Evergreen Pedestrian Improvements-Safe Routes to Schools-Phase I Evergreen School District 5,000 - 50,000 Missoula $1,154,603 $999,655 9.0 41.6 39.1 89.7
Flanders Mill Road Separated Shared Use Path Infill City of Bozeman 5,000 - 50,000 Butte $211,696 $183,286 9.1 38.6 39.6 87.3
Hamilton Marcus Street Path City of Hamilton 5,000 - 50,000 Missoula $882,433 $764,011 9.0 39.9 38.0 86.9
East Helena Valley Drive Trail City of East Helena 5,000 - 50,000 Great Falls $1,005,453 $870,521 8.4 38.9 38.9 86.2
Sunburst School-Town Interconnect Town of Sunburst < 5,000 Great Falls $1,278,407 $1,106,844 9.0 40.0 36.4 85.4
Madison Avenue Sidewalk Improvements City of Belgrade 5,000 - 50,000 Butte $1,540,915 $1,334,124 8.9 38.6 37.3 84.8
East Valley Center Road and North 19th Avenue Shared Use Path Infill City of Bozeman 5,000 - 50,000 Butte $662,734 $573,796 9.0 39.3 36.3 84.6
RAL Trail to Daly School Bicycle/Pedestrian Commuter Path Ravalli County 5,000 50,000 Missoula $1,703,432 $1,474,832 8.4 41.1 34.1 83.6
Northeast Poplar Multi-Use Path Project Fort Peck Assiniboine and Sioux Tribes < 5,000 Glendive $1,663,559 $1,540,216 8.6 38.7 36.0 83.3
Four Mile Drive Sidewalk Extension City of Kalispell 5,000 - 50,000 Missoula $920,343 $796,833 9.0 36.4 36.7 82.1
Railroad Avenue Sidewalk Safety Improvements Project Town of Alberton < 5,000 Missoula $922,707 $798,880 8.6 37.3 35.6 81.5
Whitehall 2023 Sidewalk Improvements Town of Whitehall < 5,000 Butte $834,097 $722,162 8.9 36.9 34.9 80.7
Hot Springs Sidewalk Improvements Project Town of Hot Springs < 5,000 Missoula $1,537,809 $1,537,809 7.9 37.1 35.6 80.6
2023 Glendive North Merrill Ave Sidewalk Project City of Glendive 5,000 - 50,000 Glendive $928,619 $803,999 9.0 37.3 34.1 80.4
Fairfield Sidewalk Improvements Town of Fairfield < 5,000 Great Falls $489,242 $423,586 8.3 34.6 37.1 80.0
Eureka US-93 Trail Lincoln County < 5,000 Missoula $1,548,833 $1,340,980 8.9 38.1 32.6 79.6
Helen-Hoffman Sidewalk Improvements City of Belgrade 5,000 - 50,000 Butte $2,188,368 $1,894,689 8.9 38.1 30.9 77.9
Cascade Sidewalks - Phase 4 Town of Cascade < 5,000 Great Falls $748,533 $648,080 7.9 31.7 37.9 77.5
Twin Bridges TA Sidewalk Improvement Project Town of Twin Bridges < 5,000 Butte $498,245 $431,381 8.4 38.7 30.3 77.4
Montana-Bozeman Intersection Pedestrian Improvements City of Helena 5,000 - 50,000 Great Falls $494,679 $428,293 8.4 35.6 31.4 75.4
Forsyth Front Street Sidewalk Improvements City of Forsyth < 5,000 Glendive $867,796 $751,338 8.7 31.4 35.3 75.4
Frenchtown Trail - Phase Il (Beckwith to Houle Creek) Missoula County < 5,000 Missoula $2,814,063 $2,436,416 7.9 34.6 32.7 75.2
Mullan Road - Cote to Deschamps Missoula County < 5,000 Missoula $3,307,886 $2,863,967 8.6 33.6 31.4 73.6
Uptown Butte ADA Intersection Improvements City and County of Butte-Silver Bow 5,000 - 50,000 Butte $2,705,845 $2,342,721 7.9 35.1 29.6 72.6
Whitefish Stage to Lawrence Park Switchback Trail Replacement Flathead County 5,000 - 50,000 Missoula $906,357 $784,724 9.0 34.4 28.9 72.3
Roosevelt Highway Sidewalk Project City of Shelby < 5,000 Great Falls $745,814 $645,726 7.3 34.3 28.9 70.5
Lyndale-Ewing Intersection Pedestrian Improvements City of Helena 5,000 - 50,000 Great Falls $216,516 $187,460 8.3 32.6 28.9 69.8
Superior Sidewalk Improvements Project Town of Superior < 5,000 Missoula $224,811 $194,641 7.9 25.3 36.1 69.3
Normal Street Pedestrian Bridge Replacement Project City of Dillon < 5,000 Butte $134,065 $116,073 8.4 31.6 29.0 69.0
Deer Lodge Main Street Connector Path City of Deer Lodge < 5,000 Missoula $1,336,993 $1,157,569 7.3 29.7 32.0 69.0
Anaconda East/Montana 1 Sidewalk Construction Anaconda-Deer Lodge County 5,000 - 50,000 Butte $1,759,847 $1,523,675 6.6 32.1 29.9 68.6
City of Miles City Sidewalk In-fills near 2 Elementary Schools City of Miles City < 5,000 Glendive $480,976 $416,429 6.7 37.1 24.1 67.9
Huffine Commuter Pathway: Circle F Trail to Bozeman City Boundary Gallatin County 5,000 - 50,000 Butte $3,175,411 $2,749,271 7.4 38.0 20.3 65.7
Troy's Yellow Brick Road City of Troy < 5,000 Missoula $670,903 $580,868 7.6 30.9 26.1 64.6
Paving the Path to Irle School City of Glasgow < 5,000 Glendive $305,901 $264,849 7.9 35.7 20.3 63.9
Ike's Fishing Pond and Walking Trail Access Route Town of Culbertson < 5,000 Glendive $93,999 $81,384 7.1 22.0 27.4 56.5

TOTAL ALL APPLICATIONS = $40,961,890 $35,771,088

TOTAL AWARDED APPLICATIONS = $15,246,807 $13,506,968

TOTAL < 5,000 Population = $6,236,579 $5,705,911

TOTAL 5,000 - 50,000 Population = $9,010,228 $7,801,057

2023 Pavement Preservation TA Applications - FINAL SCORES
. . X L . TA Funding Project Description | Project Benefits | Risk Analysis | Total Score (100
Project Name Project Sponsor Population District Total Project Cost K X X i
Request Amount (10 points) (45 points) (45 points) points)

Bitterroot Trail (US 93) Pavement Preservation-Hamilton North Ravalli County < 5,000 Missoula $486,997 $421,642 8.4 40.6 39.9 88.9
Bitterroot Trail (US 93) Pavement Preservation-Florence South Ravalli County < 5,000 Missoula $645,102 $558,529 8.3 40.6 39.9 88.8
Bitterroot Trail (US 93) Pavement Preservation Missoula County < 5,000 Missoula $689,296 $596,793 8.3 41.0 38.4 87.7
City of Bozeman 2023 Pavement Preservation for Shared Use Paths City of Bozeman 5,000 - 50,000 Butte $307,205 $265,979 9.3 39.9 38.3 87.5
Woodside Pedestrian Pathway Resurfacing (MT 373) Ravalli County < 5,000 Missoula $90,606 $78,446 8.3 38.0 37.6 83.9
Gallatin County Pavement Preservation Project Gallatin County < 5,000 Butte $441,247 $382,032 8.3 40.6 34.7 83.6

TOTAL ALL APPLICATIONS = $2,660,453 $2,303,421

TOTAL AWARDED APPLICATIONS = $2,660,453 $2,303,421

TOTAL < 5,000 Population = $2,353,248 $2,037,442

Highlighted applications are awarded for TA funding pending Transportation Commission approval. TOTAL 5,000 - 50,000 Population = $307,205 $265,979




N =

w N =

O 0N O U1 b WN -

2023 Billings MPO TA Applications*

. ) i L. . TA Fundin
Project Name Project Sponsor Population District Total Project Cost .
Request Amount
Stagecoach Trail City of Billings 50,000 - 200,000 Billings $5,535,000 $4,730,000
Old Hardin Road Sidewalk Connector Yellowstone County 50,000 - 200,000 Billings $1,200,000 $1,038,960
TOTAL ALL APPLICATIONS = $6,735,000 $5,768,960
TOTAL AWARDED APPLICATIONS = $6,735,000 $5,768,960
2023 Great Falls MPO TA Applications*
. ) i L. . TA Fundin
Project Name Project Sponsor Population District Total Project Cost .
Request Amount
Downtown ADA Upgrades City of Great Falls 50,000 - 200,000 Great Falls $231,382 $200,330
River's Edge Trail Crack Fill & Seal City of Great Falls 50,000 - 200,000 Great Falls $110,835 $95,961
River's Edge Trail Mill and Overlay City of Great Falls 50,000 - 200,000 Great Falls $255,247 $220,992
TOTAL ALL APPLICATIONS = $597,464 $517,283
TOTAL AWARDED APPLICATIONS = $597,464 $517,283
2023 Missoula MPO TA Applications*
. ) i L. . TA Fundin
Project Name Project Sponsor Population District Total Project Cost .
Request Amount
Flynn Lane Trail - Camden St to Siren Rd and Mullan Rd Trail - Mary Jane Blvd to Reserve St City of Missoula 50,000 - 200,000 Missoula $2,361,000 $2,044,154
South Russell Trail Crossing City of Missoula 50,000 - 200,000 Missoula $240,000 $207,792
Russell Street Pedestrian Improvements along Missoula County Fairgrounds Missoula County 50,000 - 200,000 Missoula $979,784 $848,297
Milwaukee Trail Reconstruction at Beartracks Bridge City of Missoula 50,000 - 200,000 Missoula $457,308 $395,937
Ron McDonald (Riverside) Trail at Kiwanis Park City of Missoula 50,000 - 200,000 Missoula $120,513 $104,340
Milwaukee Trail and Bitterroot Trail Crack Repair City of Missoula 50,000 - 200,000 Missoula $113,243 $98,046
Silver Park (Bitterroot Trail/aka Hal's Walk) Subsidence Repair City of Missoula 50,000 - 200,000 Missoula $61,278 $53,055
South Hills Trail Renovation (Wapikiya Park to Meadow Hill School/Reserve St.) City of Missoula 50,000 - 200,000 Missoula $218,749 $189,393
Ronan St Bitterroot Trail Safety Project City of Missoula 50,000 - 200,000 Missoula $1,325,000 $1,145,000
TOTAL ALL APPLICATIONS = $5,876,875 $5,086,014
Highlighted applications are awarded for TA funding pending Transportation Commission approval. TOTAL AWARDED APPLICATIONS = $4,551,875 $3,941,014

*Applications received by the MPO. MPOs administered the TA scoring and selection process for applications received within the MPO area.




	2023-ALL-TA-Applications-FINAL-SCORES-for-website-Capital-and-Pave-Pres
	2023-ALL-TA-Applications-FINAL-SCORES-for-website-MPO-awards

